BA478C
Indicating
temperature
transmitter
Intrinsically safe for use
in all gas hazardous
areas
� Large display with

SPECIFICATION DIMENSIONS (mm)
TERMINAL CONNECTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
144
72
11
84
Panel cut-out
Recommended panel cut-out
DIN 43 700
138.0 +1.0/ -0.0 x 68.0 +0.7/ -0.0
To achieve an IP66 seal between
the instrument and the panel
136.0 +0.5/-0.0 x 66.2 +0.5/-0.0
Four panel mounting clips must
be used
BA478C
SCALE
18 9 10 11
+ -
Alarm 1 Alarm 2
Terminals for optional alarms
+ -
Input
    +        —
4/20mA
5 6
Case
2 3 4X
X  Do not use
Supply voltage
Without backlight 9 to 28V
With backlight 15.5 to 28V
Output
Operating range 3.8 to 20.5mA
Resistance 5MΩ min
Display
Type Liquid crystal 20mm high  -99999 to 99999
31 segment bargraph
Reading rate 2 per second
Resolution
RTD & THC input Selectable 0.1˚  or 1˚
Voltage & Resistance Fully selectable
input
Input
Resistance thermometer
Pt100 or Pt1000 -200  to +850 ˚C
Connection 3 or 4 wires, or differential
Excitation current 175µA
Resistance Adjustable between 0 & 5kΩ
Min span 10Ω
Thermocouple
Type Range ˚C
B 200 to 1820
E -200 to 1000
J -210 to 1200
K -200 to 1372
N -200 to 1300
R -50 to 1768
S -50 to 1768
T -200 to 400
Voltage Adjustable between ±1.9V
Minimum span 2mV
HART® communication HART Registered, compliant with HART
protocol standard revision 7.
Diagnostics Generally as NAMUR NE107. Output via
HART® and under or over range output
current.
Performance
Accuracy
RTD input ±0.1˚C
THC input ±10µV
Effect of temperature on display